South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:52:51 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3801 General Bill, By Erickson, Willis and Crawford
Summary: Procurement

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 11-35-710, RELATING TO
EXEMPTIONS FROM THE STATE PROCUREMENT CODE, SO AS TO ADD PLANNING FOR REPAIRS TO BRIDGES,
HIGHWAYS, ROADS, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ON THE STATE'S RIGHTS OF WAY TO THE LIST OF EXEMPTIONS
AND TO PROVIDE CERTAIN EXCEPTIONS.

01/28/25
01/28/25
04/02/25
04/02/25
04/04/25
04/08/25
04/08/25
04/09/25
04/09/25
04/09/25

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 23)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 23)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 3)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Willis, Crawford

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 16)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 3)

Page 1 of 1



