

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3801 General Bill, By Erickson, Willis and Crawford

Summary: Procurement

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 11-35-710, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM THE STATE PROCUREMENT CODE, SO AS TO ADD PLANNING FOR REPAIRS TO BRIDGES, HIGHWAYS, ROADS, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ON THE STATE'S RIGHTS OF WAY TO THE LIST OF EXEMPTIONS AND TO PROVIDE CERTAIN EXCEPTIONS.

01/28/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 23)
01/28/25	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 23)
04/02/25	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 3)
04/02/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Willis, Crawford
04/04/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/08/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 16)
04/08/25	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)
04/09/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)
04/09/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)
04/09/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 3)